Express Mail Cert. #EL	330463521US DOCKET NO.: Powerlite - TBI	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	2001 Patent and Trademark Office	
Po8/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101754	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Powerlite, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 250 Lillard Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Sparks State: NV ZIP: 89434	
Execution Date: May 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Fatelit No.(5)	
	see attached	
	Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: Michael L. Hoelter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00	
Internal Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Legal/Patent Dept., 4B-36	credited or debited to deposit account	
	🗵 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard		
offeet Address.	8. Deposit account number:	
	20-0776	
City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125		
06/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000048 200775 4604580) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 280.00 CF		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	11/4	
Michael L. Hoelter	1 Hand (0-12-01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0834

Case No.	Country	Status	Title	File No.	Reg. No	Owner of Record
Kaufel 011	U.S.	Registered	INFRARED FLOODLIGHT 727,961	727,961	4,604,680	
Kaufel 014	U.S.	Registered	INFRARED FLOODLIGHT	783,710	4,695,930	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 036 DES	U.S.	Registered	LUMINAIRE	655,186	Des. 290,522	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 038 DES	U.S.	Registered	FLOODLIGHT	783,711	Des. 296,014	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 039 DES	U.S.	Registered	FLOODLIGHT	826,516	Des. 300,864	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 040 DES	U.S.	Registered	LUMINAIRE	22,706	Des. 307,640	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 041 DES	U.S.	Registered	INFRARED LUMINAIRE FOR SECURITY	359,055	Des. 322,135	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 079 (See also Kaufel 016 Expired)	Canada	Registered	Outdoor Luminaire with Readily Seperable, Two-	359123	1,178,565	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 080 (See also Kaufel 008 Expired)	Canada	Registered		395141	1,181,728	Powerlite Inc.
(aufel 081 (See also (aufel 009 Expired)	Canada	Registered	Outdoor Luminaire having Improved Latching means	395135	1,182,794	Powerlite Inc.
(aufel 082 (See also (aufel 011)	Canada	Registered		506583	1,246,516	Powerlite Inc.
Kaufel 083 (See also Kaufel 014)	Canada	Registered	Infrared Floodlight Assembly	519439	1,260,902	Powerlite Inc.

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWERLITE, INC., a Canadian corporation, having an address of 7500 Cote de Liesse, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1E8 Canada ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89434 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and claim priority thereto under any International Conventions; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all decisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS W by its duly authorized o	HEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed fficer this all day of May, 2001.
	By
State of Tennessee County of Shelby)) SS)
Subscribed and PIERCA NOTARY PUBLIC ROBES RGES	sworn to before me this the day of, 2001. Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0836

IN WITNESS WHI by its duly authorized offi	EREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed cer this, 2001.
	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. By Maney Jerry-Kronenberg Title: Vice President
State of Tennessee County of Shelby)) SS)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this the	
NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE 13. 200	Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0837